Note: PAN of shareholders will be provided to the Stock Exchange by our Company prior to listing of its Equity Shares on the Stock Exchange.

Our Company will file the shareholding pattern of our Company, in the form prescribed under Regulation 31 of the SEBI Listing Regulations, one

day prior to the listing of the Equity shares. The Shareholding pattern will be uploaded on the website of BSE before commencement of trading of

such Equity Shares.

In terms of SEBI circular bearing no. Cir/ISD/3/2011 dated June 17, 2011 and SEBI circular bearing no. SEBI/Cir/ISD/05/2011, dated September

30, 2011, our Company shall ensure that the Equity Shares held by the Promoter / members of the Promoter Group shall be dematerialised prior to

listing of equity shares.

Page 119 of 438

9. The details of the holding of securities (including shares, warrants, convertible securities) of

persons belonging to the category Promoter and Promoter Group are as under:

Sr.

No

.

Name of the Shareholder

Pre – Issue Post – Issue

No. of

Equity

Shares

% of

Pre-

Issue

Capital

No. of

Equity

Shares

% of

Post-

Issue

Capital

(I) (II) (III) (IV) (V) (VI)

Promoter

1.  Kailashchandra Laddha 8,83,200 9.95 8,83,200 6.96

2.  Mahesahchandra Laddha 9,27,750 10.45 9,27,750 7.31

3.  Yogesh Laddha 1,61,250 1.82 1,61,250 1.27

4.  Pallavi Laddha 4,95,500 5.58 4,95,500 3.91

5.  Kantadevi Laddha 4,64,000 5.23 4,64,000 3.66

6.  Pramila Laddha 5,87,900 6.62 5,87,900 4.64

7.  Kailashchandra Hiralal Laddha (HUF) 3,61,250 4.07 3,61,250 2.85

8.

Maheshchandra Kailashchandra Laddha

(HUF) 1,65,000 1.86 1,65,000 1.30

Sub total (A) 40,45,850 45.56 40,45,850 31.90

Promoter Group

9.  Everstrong Marketing Private Limited 23,10,000 26.02 23,10,000 18.21

10.  Kamlesh K Laddha (HUF) 3,72,500 4.20 3,72,500 2.94

11.  Kamlesh Laddha 3,55,750 4.01 3,55,750 2.80

12.  Yogesh Kailashchandra Laddha (HUF) 1,91,250 2.15 1,91,250 1.51

13.  Balmukund Birla 58,750 0.66 58,750 0.46

14.  Mangidevi Birla 50,000 0.56 50,000 0.39

15.  Kailashchandra Birla 15,000 0.17 15,000 0.12

16.  Ashish Laddha 5,000 0.06 5,000 0.04

Sub total (B) 33,58,250 37.82 33,58,250 26.48

Total (A+B) 74,04,100 83.39 74,04,100 58.38

11. The average cost of acquisition of or subscription to Equity Shares by our Promoters is set

forth in the table below:

Name of the Promoter

No. of Shares

held

Average cost of Acquisition

(in Rs.)

Kailashchandra Laddha 8,83,200 14.85

Kantadevi Laddha 4,64,000 15.69

Maheshchandra Laddha 9,27,750 14.83

Pramila Laddha 5,87,900 17.28

Yogesh Laddha 1,61,250 20.00

Pallavi Laddha 4,95,500 20.00

Kailashchandra Hiralal Laddha HUF 3,61,250 14.46

Maheshchandra Kailashchandra Laddha HUF 1,65,000 20.00

Page 120 of 438

12. Except as stated  below, no  persons  belonging to the category “Public” holds securities